

FILED
AUG 05, 2014
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

31936-9-III

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

WILLIAM LEE FULTZ, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	2
A. THE STATE PROVIDED TESTIMONY FROM WHICH A REASONABLE JURY COULD FIND THAT THE DEFENDANT ACTED AS AN ACCOMPLICE.....	2
B. THE STATE PROVIDED EVIDENCE FROM WHICH A REASONABLE JURY COULD FIND THAT THE DEFENDANT DID NOT ACT IN SELF-DEFENSE	5
V. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>State v. Allery</i> , 101 Wash.2d 591, 682 P.2d 312 (1984).....	6
<i>State v. Dye</i> , 170 Wn.App. 340, 283 P.3d 1130 (2012), <i>aff'd</i> , 178 Wn.2d 541, 309 P.3d 1192 (2013).....	2
<i>State v. Janes</i> , 121 Wn. 2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993).....	6
<i>State v. Mewes</i> , 84 Wn. App. 620, 929 P.2d 505 (1997).....	3
<i>State v. Randecker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 512, 487 P.2d 1295 (1971).....	3
